## **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

## **CURRENT REPORT** Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): June 16, 2017

## ENLINK MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

DELAWARE (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation or Organization)

001-36340 (Commission File Number)

16-1616605 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

1722 ROUTH STREET, SUITE 1300 DALLAS, TEXAS

75201 (Zip Code)

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (214) 953-9500

## 2501 CEDAR SPRINGS RD. DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions & General Instruction A.2. below):
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
ndicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).
Emerging growth company
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised inancial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.
tem 5.03. Amendments to Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws; Change in Fiscal Year.
Effective June 16, 2017, EnLink Midstream Partners, LP (the "Partnership") and EnLink Midstream GP, LLC (the "General Partner") changed their principal office ddresses from 2501 Cedar Springs Rd., Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75201 to 1722 Routh Street, Suite 1300, Dallas, Texas 75201. On June 16, 2017, the General Partner filed a

Third Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership (the "Amendment") with the Delaware Secretary of State for the purpose of changing the mailing address of the General Partner. The Amendment was effective upon completion of the filing. A copy of the Amendment is filed as Exhibit 3.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01.	Financial Statements	and Exhibi	ts.	
(d)	Exhibits.			
	EXHIBIT NUMBER	_	DESCRIPTION	-
	3.1	_	Third Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of EnLink Midstream Partners, LP.	
			2	

## **SIGNATURES**

ENLINK MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

EnLink Midstream GP, LLC, its General Partner By:

Date: June 19, 2017 By:

/s/ Michael J. Garberding
Michael J. Garberding
President and Chief Financial Officer

3

## INDEX TO EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT NUMBER	_	DESCRIPTION
3.1	_	Third Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of EnLink Midstream Partners, LP.
		4

# THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ENLINK MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of EnLink Midstream Partners, LP pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is EnLink Midstream Partners, LP.

SECOND: Article III of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

III. The name and mailing address of the general partner are as follows:

Name <u>Mailing Address</u>

EnLink Midstream GP, LLC 1722 Routh Street, Suite 1300

Dallas, TX 75201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Third Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership as of this 16th day of June, 2017.

## GENERAL PARTNER:

ENLINK MIDSTREAM GP, LLC,

By: /s/ Kendal C Talbott
Name: Kendall C. Talbott
Title: Assistant Secretary